Page  1
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
Tel:    (805)522-0888
Fax:   (805)522-8777 www.autec.com
29 April 2013
Model  LEDWC( )042S035PS LEDWC( )042S045PS LEDWC( )042S070PS LEDWC( )042S105PS
O
ut
pu
t
Rated Current  350 mA 450 mA 700 mA 1050 mA
Current Range   -5% I○ – 5% I○
Rated power  42W 42W 39W 40W
Ripple & Noise   50% l○ Related to V-I curve of the LED
Max. Voltage  120 Vdc 94 Vdc 56 Vdc 38 Vdc
Voltage Range  60~120 Vdc 47~94 Vdc 28~56Vdc 20~38 Vdc
No load Output
Voltage 132V 104V 59V 42V
Line Regulation  2%
Load Regulation  5%
Setup, Rise Time  0.6s – 1.0s Measured at 120VAc input. / 0.3s – 0.5 Measured at 220Vac input
In
pu
t
Voltage Range  90~305
Frequency Range 47Hz/63Hz
PFC
120VAC 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95
220VAC 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95
Efficiency  90.0% 89.0% 89.0% 88.0%
Inrush Current  70A at 220Vac input 25°C Cold Start. Duration=100 µs, 10%lpk-10%lpk.
AC Current (Typ.)  0.6A Measured at full load and 100 Vac input. / 0.3A Measured at full load and 220 Vac input.
Pr
ot
ec
tio
ns
 Short Circuit  Protection type : Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Over Temperature
Protection
Hiccup mode. When the case temperature is higher than 110°C, the power supply will turn off automatically; when the case temperature is lower
than 75°C, the power supply will be auto recovery.
E
nv
ir
on
m
en
t
al
Temperature Range
Operational - 20°C ~ 70°C
Storage - 40 ~ +85°C
Humidity
Operational 10% ~ 100% RH
Storage 5% ~100% R.H
Sa
fe
ty
 &
E
M
C
 EMI standards EN 55015, EN61000-3-2,EN61000-3-3, FCC Part 15
EMS standards EN61000-4-2, EN61000-4-3,EN61000-4-4,EN61000-4-5,EN61000-4-6,EN61000-4-8,EN61000-4-11,EN61547
UL/CUL UL8750,UL1012,UL1310 Class 2, CSA-C22.2 No. 107.1, CSA C22.2 NO.223-M91 Class 2
O
th
er
s
MTBF  327,000 Hours
Life Time  116,000 Hours
Dimension  Inches(L*W*H) 3.74 * 2.76 * 1.26  Millimeters (L*W*H) 95*70*32
Weight 350 g
• High Efficiency (Up to 90% )
• Second Generation with improved performance
• Active Power Factor Correction (Typical 0.95)
• Constant Output Current
• Waterproof (IP66) and Damp Location
• All-Round Protection: OVP,SCP,OLP,OTP
• SELV and Class 2
SPECIFICATION
FEATURES 42W Constant Current LED Driver                    LEDWC-042 series
Page  2
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
Tel:    (805)522-0888
Fax:   (805)522-8777 www.autec.com
29 April 2013
Model  LEDWC( )042S128PS LEDWC( )042S140PS LEDWC( )042S175PS
O
ut
pu
t
Rated Current  1280 mA  1400 mA 1750 mA
Current Range   -5% I○ – 5% I○
Rated Power  42W 42W 42W
Ripple and Noise   50% l○ Related to V-I curve of the LED
Max. Voltage  32 Vdc 30 Vdc 24 Vdc
Voltage Range  17~32 Vdc 15~30 Vdc 12~24 Vdc
No load Output
Voltage  37V 34V 27V
Line Regulation  2%
Load Regulation  5%
Setup, Rise Time  0.6s – 1.0s Measured at 120VAc input. / 0.3s – 0.5 Measured at 220Vac input
In
pu
t
Voltage Range  90~305 Vac
Frequency Range 47Hz ~63Hz
PFC
120VAC 0.96 0.96 0.96
220VAC 0.95 0.95 0.95
Efficiency 87.0% 87.0% 87.0%
Inrush Current  70A at 220Vac input 25°C Cold Start. Duration=100 µs, 10%lpk-10%lpk.
AC Current (Typ.)  0.6A Measured at full load and 100 Vac input. / 0.3A Measured at full load and 220 Vac input.
Pr
ot
ec
ti
on
s Short Circuit  Protection type : Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Over Temperature
Protection
Hiccup mode. When the case temperature is higher than 110°C, the power supply will turn off automatically; when the case temperature is lower
than 75°C, the power supply will be auto recovery.
E
nv
ir
on
m
en
t
al
Temperature Range
Operational - 20°C ~ 70°C
Storage - 40 ~ +80°C
Humidity
Operational 20% ~ 90% RH
Storage 10% ~90% R.H
Sa
fe
ty
 &
E
M
C
 EMI standards EN 55015, EN61000-3-2,EN61000-3-3, FCC Part 15
EMS standards EN61000-4-2, EN61000-4-3,EN61000-4-4,EN61000-4-5,EN61000-4-6,EN61000-4-8,EN61000-4-11,EN61547
UL/CUL UL8750,UL1012,UL1310 Class 2, CSA-C22.2 No. 107.1, CSA C22.2 NO.223-M91 Class 2
O
th
er
s
MTBF  327,000 Hours
Life Time  116,000 Hours
Dimension  Inches(L*W*H) 3.74 * 2.76 * 1.26  Millimeters (L*W*H) 95*70*32
Weight 350 g
42W Constant Current LED Driver                    LEDWC-042 series
FEATURES
• High Efficiency (Up to 90% )
• Second Generation with improved performance
• Active Power Factor Correction (Typical 0.95)
• Constant Output Current
• Waterproof (IP66) and Damp Location
• All-Round Protection: OVP,SCP,OLP,OTP
• SELV and Class 2
SPECIFICATION
Page  3
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
Tel:    (805)522-0888
Fax:   (805)522-8777 www.autec.com
29 April 2013
  Mechanical Specifications
Notes:
1. Measured at full load, 220VAC input.
2. Ripple and noise are measured at 20MHz of bandwidth oscilloscope and the output paralleled a 0.1
µf ceramic capacitor & 10 µf electrolytic capacitor.
3. All parameters NOT specially mentioned are measured at 220VAC input, rated load and 25°C of
ambient temperature.
4. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Autec can’t be held liable for errors or
omissions or the consequences thereof.
Page  4
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
Tel:    (805)522-0888
Fax:   (805)522-8777 www.autec.com
29 April 2013
 LED= LED driver
 C=Constant Current
042= Output power
XXX = Output current
 Single Output
W= wide range 90-305 VAC
P=Black Plastic case with potting
S= standard 2 pin UL
PART NUMBER SCHEME
    LEDWC( )042SXXXPS
Derating Curve
( ) = D for dimming – for
none dimming